

provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
<b>IB No. CW- 2022- 026</b>	<b>PART A FACILITIES FOR THE ENGINEER</b>			
	A 1.1 (3) Construction of Field Office for the Engineer	1.00 L.S.	179,572.64	179,572.64
	<b>PART B OTHER GENERAL REQUIREMENTS</b>			
	B9 Mobilization and Demobilization	1.00 lot	147,210.00	147,210.00
	B.8(1) Roadway Safety and Traffic Management	105.00 day	2,855.19	299,794.95
	B.4.1 Construction Survey and Staking	1.16 km.	11,524.05	13,367.90
	B.7(1) Occupational Safety and Health	3.50 months	33,195.23	116,183.31
	B.5 Project Sign Board	2.00 ea.	5,819.17	11,638.34
	<b>PART C EARTHWORKS</b>			
	100(1) Clearing & Grubbing	11910.00 sq.m	20.50	244,155.00
	101(4)a1 Removal of RCPC (24"Ø)- 610mm	16.00 l.m	1,704.30	27,268.80
	102(2)a Roadway Excavation (Surplus Common)	629.74 cu.m	285.99	180,099.34
	103(1)a Structure Excavation	1074.22 cu.m	301.87	324,274.79
	104(1)b Embankment from Roadway Excavation	1757.56 cu.m	289.67	509,112.41
	105(1)a Subgrade Preparation	9528.00 sq.m	22.91	218,286.48
	<b>PART D SUBBASE COURSE</b>			
	200(1) Aggregate Subbase Course	2766.82 cu.m	1,118.34	3,094,245.48
	<b>PART E SURFACE COURSE</b>			
	311(1)a1 PCCP- 200 mm thk	5955.00 sq.m	1,212.18	7,218,531.90
	<b>PART F DRAINAGE &amp; SLOPE PROTECTION STRUCTURE</b>			
	404 Reinforcing Steel Bars	9238.19 kg	68.94	636,880.82
	405 Structural Concrete Class A	43.20 cu.m	7,604.68	328,522.18
500(1)a3 Pipe Culverts, 1200mm dia. (48'Ø)	32.00 l.m	6,570.64	210,260.48	
505(5)2a Grouted Riprap ( Class A )	96.97 cu.m	3,854.69	373,789.29	
506 Stone Masonry	639.07 cu.m	4,472.77	2,858,413.12	
<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>Php 16,991,607.23</b>	

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ALEX D. LAQUI**, the Authorized Managing Officer, for the **ADL CONSTRAK**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

  
**HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**  
Provincial Governor

By:

  
**ALEX D. LAQUI**  
Authorized Managing Officer

WITNESSES:

  
**ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO**  
Provincial Engineer

  
**ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA**  
PGDH -Provincial Accountant  
As to Funds Availability